## Non-Member Waiver

| F M 1 I 1256  |
|---|
| From Makers Local 256<br>Name   |
| Phone Number  |
| Emergency Contact Name  |
| Emergency Contact Phone   |
| You understand that the Makers Local 256 is a place where people will come to work on projects, and that some of the tools used in these projects are powered, and dangerous. You are expected to wear safety equipment at all times. You understand that there is no public phone available at the Makers Local 256 Shop. By entering the premises you assure that you are capable of deciding whether you should be in the presence of power tools while they are in operation. In the event of an accident, Makers Local 256 will not be held accountable for your safety. You understand that Makers Local 256 is not responsible in any way for any personal property that you bring to or leave on the premises.  You are not to use power tools unless all of the following criteria are met:  You know how to use the tool in question. |
| * Appropriate safety equipment is available.  |
| * Another conscious person is present.  |
| * You are sober.  |
| By signing below you agree that you shall indemnify and hold harmless Makers Local 256, its Members and its Officers and Board Members for any damages, injury or injuries arising out of your use, guests' use, or members' use of any tools, power or otherwise, while on the property and premises.  |
| By signing below, you further agree that you shall indemnify and hold harmless Makers Local 256, its Members and its Officers and Board Members for any damages, injury or injuries arising out of the use of any item you, members, or guests have created, manufactured or designed on and off the property and premises of Makers Local 256.   |
| By signing below, you further agree that you shall indemnify and hold harmless Makers Local 256, its Members and its Officers and its Board Members for any losses, costs, court costs and reasonable attorneys' fees, damages, complaints, claims or lawsuits arising out of any injury or injuries incurred or caused by any tool, power or otherwise, or the use of any item you, members, or guests have created, manufactured or designed on and off the property and premises of Makers Local 256.  |
| Signature   |
| Date  |
| Supervising Member  |
| This waiver is not valid until all fields are properly filled. The supervising member named above must keep track of this document and be able to produce it if requested.  |
| The listed supervising member must be with you for this wavier to be valid.   |

This waiver is valid for one week from the date above.

Guests must have a valid waiver on file to use tools.

 $Retrieved\ from\ "https://256.makerslocal.org/wiki/index.php?title=Non-Member\_Waiver\&oldid=17462"$ 

- This page was last modified on 2 April 2014, at 03:19.
- Content is available under Licensing Details unless otherwise noted.